2019 CIRP Freshman Survey
Group Code Report

First-time Full-time Freshmen

Eleanor Roosevelt College
Gender
o o ) Men/Trans  Women/Trans  queer/Gender Identity not Construct
University of California-San Diego Men Women non-conforming listed Total
Within the past ten years, what was the longest period spent living
or studying outside the United States?
Lived or studied abroad for a period of less than three months 39.9% 31.8% 50.0% 22.3% 35.2%
Lived or studied abroad for a period of three months or up to one year 7.7% 5.9% 0.0% 0.0% 6.6%
Lived or studied abroad for a period of more than one year 22.5% 19.1% 0.0% 11.1% 20.4%
Have not left the U.S. in the past ten years 29.9% 43.3% 50.0% 66.7% 37.9%
Total (n) 298 393 2 9 702
What was the most important influence on your choice of major?
Parents or other family members 19.1% 12.9% 0.0% 11.1% 15.5%
High school counselor, teacher or mentor 14.9% 18.7% 50.0% 11.1% 17.1%
Friends/peers 4.9% 2.8% 0.0% 11.1% 3.8%
Your own research into the major or career goals 57.6% 61.8% 50.0% 44.4% 59.7%
Have not decided on a major 3.6% 3.8% 0.0% 22.2% 3.9%
Total (n) 309 395 2 9 715
Do you plan to work for pay during your first year at UC San Diego?
No, | do not plan to work 43.5% 29.2% 0.0% 11.1% 35.1%
1-5 hours per week 19.9% 27.4% 50.0% 33.3% 24.3%
6-10 hours per week 22.5% 28.5% 50.0% 33.3% 26.0%
11-15 hours per week 10.5% 10.0% 0.0% 22.2% 10.3%
More than 15 hours per week 3.6% 4.9% 0.0% 0.0% 4.2%
Total (n) 306 390 2 9 707
Have you completed an online course of instruction for which you
received academic credit?
Yes 23.4% 23.6% 50.0% 12.5% 23.5%
No 76.6% 76.4% 50.0% 87.5% 76.5%
Total (n) 265 347 2 8 622
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How much did your high school use digital technology such as
clickers and iPads in the classroom?
This was a regular part of my classes 27.7% 32.1% 50.0% 12.5% 30.0%
This was used sometimes in my classes 31.7% 31.6% 0.0% 62.5% 31.9%
This was rarely used in my classes 19.1% 15.3% 50.0% 12.5% 17.0%
This was not part of my classes 21.5% 21.1% 0.0% 12.5% 21.1%
Total (n) 303 380 2 8 693
On average, how many hours per week do you expect to study
outside of class for each of the courses you take at UC San Diego?
One to two hours 9.6% 9.3% 50.0% 25.0% 9.8%
Three to four hours 28.2% 29.3% 0.0% 50.0% 29.0%
Five to seven hours 38.5% 38.9% 50.0% 25.0% 38.6%
Eight or more hours 23.6% 22.4% 0.0% 0.0% 22.6%
Total (n) 301 375 2 8 686
Which of the following do you think will have the greatest impact on
your chances of having a quality educational experience at UC San
Diego?
Being active in a student organization or club 20.8% 26.0% 0.0% 50.0% 23.9%
Doing well academically 36.2% 33.6% 0.0% 25.0% 34.5%
Socializing informally with friends 22.9% 13.9% 50.0% 12.5% 17.9%
Having an academic internship or working in a research laboratory 20.1% 26.5% 50.0% 12.5% 23.6%
Total (n) 293 366 2 8 669
Which of the following do you expect will be your primary measure
of your success at UC San Diego?
Grades you earn 24.7% 21.5% 0.0% 12.5% 22.7%
Starting salary on your first job after graduation 19.0% 17.7% 0.0% 12.5% 18.2%
Development of your personal skills 37.6% 40.1% 50.0% 62.5% 39.3%
Research opportunities you have in college 14.6% 16.7% 50.0% 12.5% 15.8%
Graduating within 4 years or 5 years 4.1% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.0%
Total (n) 295 372 2 8 677
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